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      Wisconsin Coalition of Independent Living Centers 

Access to Independence

www.accesstoind.org
Counties served: Dodge, Green, Dane, Columbia
3810 Milwaukee St.
Madison, WI 53714

608-242-8484 (V)
608-242-8485 (TTY)

608-242-0383 (fax)

800-362-9877(toll-free)(V)

608-234-4484 (video)

Dee Nash, Executive Director

deeb@accesstoind.org 
Jason Beloungy, Assistant Director

jasonb@accesstoind.org
Center for Independent Living for Western Wisconsin (CILWW)

www.cilww.com
Counties served: Polk, Barron, Rusk, St. Croix, Dunn, Chippewa, Pierce, Pepin, Eau Claire, Clark

Main Office

2920 Schneider Avenue E

Menomonie, WI 54751

715-233-1070 (V/TTY)
715-233-1083 (fax)
800-228-3287 (toll-free)
Tim Sheehan, Executive Director

sheehan@cilww.com
Kay Sommerfeld, Assistant Director

sommerk@cilww.com
Independent Living Resources (ILR)
www.ilresources.org
Counties Served:  Crawford, Richland, Sauk, Iowa, Grant, LaFayette, Vernon, La Crosse, Monroe, Jackson, Trempealeau, Buffalo, Juneau

Main Office
4439 Mormon Coulee Road

La Crosse, WI 54601

608-787-1111 (V) 

608-787-1148 (TTY)

608-787-1114 (fax) 

888-474-5745 (toll-free)
Kathie Knoble-Iverson, Executive Director

kathie.ki@ilresources.org
Ashley Walker, Independent Living Director

ashley.walker@ilresources.org
IndependenceFirst

www.independencefirst.org
Counties served: Milwaukee, Waukesha, Washington and Ozaukee

Main Office
540 S. 1st Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
414-291-7520 (V/TTY)

414-291-7525 (fax)

877-463-3778 (toll-free)

Lee Schulz, President/CEO
lschulz@independencefirst.org
Deb Langham, Vice President of Independent Living
dlangham@independencefirst.org
Kathy Meisner-Altman, Independent Living Services Program Director

kaltman@independencefirst.org
Midstate Independent Living Consultants (MILC)

www.milcinc.net
Counties Served: Marathon, Wood, Portage, Adams, Taylor, Lincoln, Langlade, Oneida, Vilas, Forest, Florence

Main Office
3262 Church Street, Suite 1 

Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-344-4210 (V/TTY)

715-344-4414 (fax)

800-382-8484 (toll-free)

Jennifer Fasula, Executive Director

fasulaj@milc-inc.org
North Country Independent Living, Inc. (NCIL)

www.northcountryil.org
Counties served:  Douglas, Bayfield, Ashland, Iron, Price, Sawyer, Washburn, Burnett

Main Office
69 N 28th St, Suite 28

Superior WI 54880

715-392-9118 (V/TTY)

715-392-4636 (fax)

800-924-1220 (toll-free)

John Nousaine, Executive Director

john@northcountryil.org 
Gloria Hakkila-Johnson, Assistant Director

gloria@northcountryil.org 
Options for Independent Living, Inc.

www.optionsil.com
Counties served:  Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet, Sheboygan, Fond Du Lac, Green Lake, Marquette, Waushara, Winnebago, Outagamie, Waupaca, Shawano, Menominee, Oconto, Marinette

Main Office

555 Country Club Road

P.O. Box 11967

Green Bay, WI 54307

920-490-0500 (V)

920-490-0700 (fax)

888-465-1515 (toll-free)

Tom Diedrick, Executive Director

tomd@optionsil.org
Kitty Barry, Assistant Director

kittyb@optionsil.org
Society’s Assets, Inc. (SAI)

www.societysassets.org
Counties served: Racine, Kenosha, Walworth, Jefferson, Rock

Main Office

5200 Washington Ave., Suite 225

Racine, WI 53406

262-637-9128 (V/TTY)

262-637-8646 (fax)

800-378-9128 (toll-free)

Bruce Nelsen, Executive Director

bnelsen@societysassets.org
Karen Olufs, Director of Independent Living Services

kolufs@societysassets.org
Wisconsin Coalition of IL Centers (WCILC)
www.il-wisconsin.net
3810 Milwaukee St.
Madison, WI 53714
608-444-3842 (v/text)
608-242-0383 (fax)
Maureen Ryan, Executive Director

moryan@charter.net
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